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CHAPTER 184. 

[Published May 8, 18861 

AN ACT to legalise the acts of an adjourned meeting held on the 
19th day of April, 1884, in the town of Genoa, Vernon county, 
Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The adjourned meeting held in the town souraltzer 
of Genoa, Vernon county, Wisconsin, on the 19th day Ina. 
of April, 1864, for the purpose of raising a special tax 
to pay individuals who had advanced money to pay 
bounties to volunteers enlisting into the military ser-
vice of the United States, to the amount of eleven 
hundred dollars, is hereby declared legal and valid for ' 
all the intents and purposes for which the same VDU 
held; and all, acts done in pursuance of the vote or 
votes of said 3lection, by the officers of said town, or 
any of them, are hereby declared valid, the same sea 
the law had been fullycomplied with in conducting said 
election. 

Szerfom 2. All acts of the officers of said town, or 
either of them, in the proceedings, are hereby legalized 
and declared valid. 

Ssenos 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1865. 

• 

CHAPTER 185. 

[Published May 8, 1886.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Wisconsin watercnre institute. 

(Ses supplement to local laws.) 


